

Intellect/SEC/2024-25 April 12, 2024

 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Symbol : INTELLECT

2. BSE Limited,

1st Floor, New Trade Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 538835

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed a copy of the Compliance Certificate for the year ended March 31, 2024 received from M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Ltd, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly take the above information on record and confirm compliance.

Yours truly, for Intellect Design Arena Limited

V V Naresh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Ref: CAM/IDE/LODR7(3)/2024

Date: 04/04/2024

BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3)
of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. INTELLECT DESIGN ARENĂ LIMITED for the period ended 31-Mar-2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

MANAGER (Shares)

for INTELLECT DESIGN ARENA LIMITED

COMPLIANCE OFFICER



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Ref: CAM/IDE/LODR7(3)/2024

Date: 04/04/2024

Anna Salai Chennai

M/s. National Stock Exchange of India limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. INTELLECT DESIGN ARENA LIMITED for the period ended 31-Mar-2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

MANAGER (Shares)

for INTELLECT DESIGN ARENA LIMITED

COMPLIANCE OFFICER